Fair Pouiticar Practmices ComMission
S28 01 Sireer o Suite 670 e Sacrpmenio, OA 0 Y3RL4-ZR2G
(90 3225660 « Fax 916y 3220888

March 1, 2010

Counctl Member Lucille Kring
City of Anaheim

REDACTED
RE: FPPC No. 09/262; Lucille Kring

Dear Council Member Kring:

The Fair Political Practices Commission (“Commission”) enforces the provisions of
the Political Reform Act {the “Act™) found in Government Code Section 81000, and
following. As you are aware, the Commission received a complaint against vou alleging that
on March 31, 2009, as a public official you made a governmental decision in which you had
a financial interest in violation of Section 87100 of the Political Reform Act (the "Act").!
Specifically, that you had a conflict of interest when you voted in favor of allocating at least
$24 million in tax revenue to Lake Development to allow the company to build a four-star
luxury hotel near your business “Pop the Cork™ in place of a planned three-star hotel,

We have determined that the evidence does not support prosecution of this matter
because vour economic interests in your bustness and in the leasehold in the property where
you operate your business were indirectly involved in the governmental decision in which
you participated. As a result, it does not appear that there was a reasonably foreseeable
material financial effect on anv of your economic interests as a result of the decision.
Therefore, we are closing this case with this letter.

Sineerslc

REDACTED

sukht K. Brar
Commission Counsel
Enforcement Division

: The Pehineal Reform Act iy contamed in Goverament Code section $1000 through 91004 Al
statatory referenees are @ the Government Code, unless otherwise mdicated, The regalanons of the Fair
Politivai Practices Commissing are confained in Sectons X1 HY through 18997 of Title 2 of the Calitirnia Code
of Regulutions. Al regutatory references are to Fitle 2. Divison 6 of the Cabiforma Cade of Regulations,

urfess otherwise mdicated,



